

Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited

Registered Office: 10th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025

Toll free No. +91 8108622222, +91 22 40548002

E-mail – amc@motilaloswal.com CIN No. – U67120MH2008PLC188186 Website: www.motilaloswalmf.com

Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Scheme(s) of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF)

Discontinuation of the Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) of the Designated Schemes of MOMF

Notice is hereby given to inform all unitholders / investors that, effective from the close of business hours on **December 10, 2024**, the subscription for new Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) registrations and SIP Top-Ups for the Motilal Oswal S&P 500 Index Fund and Motilal Oswal Nasdaq 100 Fund of Funds ("Designated Schemes") will be discontinued till further notice.

Further, existing SIPs & SIPs registered till closure of business hours of December 10, 2024 will remain unchanged. Current restrictions on lump sum investments, Systematic Transfer Plans (STP), and Switch-ins will continue to apply as before. There will be no restrictions on redemptions, Systematic Withdrawal Plans (SWP), and Switch-outs.

This addendum forms an integral part of SID and KIM of the relevant Scheme(s) of MOMF.

All other contents remain unchanged.

Place: Mumbai	For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited
	(Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund)
	Sd/-
	Prateek Agrawal
Date: December 05, 2024	Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.